10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

@E@EWED

SEP 2 4 2007

ENVIRONMENTAL
HEARINGS OFFICE

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR THURSTON COUNTY

STATE OFWASHINGTON,

DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY INC., CASE No. 02-2-01595.3

Petitioner, NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

v.

THE POLLUTION CONTROL HEARINGS
BOARD; AIRPORT COMMUNITIES
COALITION; AND CITIZENS AGAINST
SEA-TAC EXPANSION

Respondents,
PORT OF SEATTLE;

Respondents Below.
TO: All Parties above named

AND TO: Attorneys of Record

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that without waiver of any defenses or objections under Civil
Rule 12, the appearance of Port of Seattle is hereby entered in the above-named action through the

undersigned attorneys. You are hereby directed to serve all future pleadings or papers, including

process, upon said person, at the address set fortz'ielow.
DATED this / i day of 4 , 2002

Jns Mol

Winda J. Strout, WSBA #9422
General Counsel

Traci M. Goodwin, WSBA #14974
Senior Port Counsel

AR 000332

PORT OF SEATTLE
2711 ALASKAN WAY
SEATTLE, WASH,, 98111
206-728-3000 FAX 206-728-3205

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE- 1



S~ WD

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

CEIVE
RESCE@FHZOUZ D

ENVIRONMENTAL
HEARINGS OFFICE

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON FOR THURSTON COUNTY

STATE OF WASHINGTON, DEPARTMENT
OF ECOLOGY

Petitioner,
VS.

THE POLLUTION CONTROL HEARINGS
BOARD; AIRPORT COMMUNITIES
COALITION; AND CITIZENS AGAINST
SEA-TAC EXPANSION

Respondents

PORT OF SEATTLE

Respondent Below

CASE No. 02-2-01595-3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

/

Pursuant to RCW 9A.72.085, I certify that on the /7Z-day of September, 2002, I

caused to be served Port of Seattle’s Notice of Appearance in the above-captioned matter, upon the

parties herein, as indicated below:

Pollution Control Hearings Board
4224 6™ Avenue SE

Building 2, Rowe 6

P.O. Box 40903

Lacey, WA 98504-0903

Jean M. Wilkinson
Assistant Attorney General

Licensing & Administrative Law Division
P.O. Box 40110

Olympia, WA 98504-0110

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

U.S. Mail

U.S. Mail

AR 000333

PORT OF SEATTLE
2711 ALASKAN WAY
SEATTLE, WASH., 98111
206-728-3000 FAX 206-728-3205



N - VY B S e

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

Airport Communities Coalition
19900 4™ Avenue SW
Normandy Park, WA 98166

Peter J. Eglick

Kevin L. Stock

Michael P. Witck

Helsell Fetterman, LLP
1325 4™ Avenue, Suite 1500
P.O. Box 21846

Seattle, WA 98111

Rachael Paschal Osborn
Attorney at Law

2421 West Mission Avenue
Spokane, WA 99201

Citizens Against SeaTac Expansion
19900 4™ Avenue SW
Normandy Park, WA 98166

Richard A. Poulin

Smith & Lowney PLLC
2317 E. John Street
Seattle, WA 98112-5412

Roger A. Pearce & Patrick J. Mullaney
Foster Pepper & Shefelman, PLLC
1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3400
Seattle, WA 98101

Jay J. Manning & Gillis E. Reavis
Brown Reavis & Manning PLLC
1201 Third Avenue, Suite 320
Seattle, WA 98101

the foregoing being the last known business address.

foregoing is true and correct.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

U.S. Mail

U.S. Mail

U.S. Mail

U.S. Mail

U.S. Mail

U.S. Mail

U.S. Mail

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the

AR 000334

PORT OF SEATTLE
2711 ALASKAN WAY
SEATTLE, WASH., 98111
206-728-3000 FAX 206-728-3205



A W

O 00 NN N W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Dated this _/ (2 | day of September 2002, in Seattle, Washington.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

epther Erickson

AR 000335

PORT OF SEATTLE
2711 ALASKAN WAY
SEATTLE, WASH., 98111
206-728-3000 FAX 206-728-3205



	PCHB006000332
	PCHB006000333
	PCHB006000334
	PCHB006000335


