	-		
1 2		RECEIVED	
3		SEP 2 4 2002	
4		ENVIRONMENTAL HEARINGS OFFICE	
5		The top of the	
6	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF W	ASHINGTON FOR THURSTON COUNTY	
7 8 9	STATE OFWASHINGTON, DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY INC., Petitioner,	CASE No. 02-2-01595-3	
10	V.	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE	
11	THE POLLUTION CONTROL HEARINGS		
12	BOARD; AIRPORT COMMUNITIES COALITION; AND CITIZENS AGAINST		
13	SEA-TAC EXPANSION		
14	Respondents,		
15	PORT OF SEATTLE;		
16	Respondents Below.		
17	TO: All Parties above named		
18	AND TO: Attorneys of Record		
19	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that without waiver of any defenses or objections under Civil		
20			
21	undersigned attorneys. You are hereby directed to serve all future pleadings or papers, including		
22	process, upon said person, at the address set forth below.		
23	DATED this 19 day of Lyslulin, 2002		
24		1 11/4	
25		Linda J. Strout, WSBA #9422	
26		General Counsel	
27		Traci M. Goodwin, WSBA #14974 Senior Port Counsel	
28		AR 000332	
	n		

PORT OF SEATTLE 2711 ALASKAN WAY SEATTLE, WASH., 98111 206-728-3000 FAX 206-728-3205

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE-1

,

+

-			
1			
2			
3		RECEIVED	
		U U SEP 2 4 2002	
4		ENVIRONMENTAL HEARINGS OFFICE	
5		HEAKINGO OT TO	
6			
7	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON FOR THURSTON COUNTY		
8			
9	STATE OF WASHINGTON, DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY		
10		CASE No. 02-2-01595-3	
11	Petitioner, vs.	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
12			
13	THE POLLUTION CONTROL HEARINGS BOARD; AIRPORT COMMUNITIES		
14	COALITION; AND CITIZENS AGAINST SEA-TAC EXPANSION		
15	SEA-TAC EXPANSION		
16	Respondents		
17	PORT OF SEATTLE		
18	Respondent Below		
	Pursuant to RCW 9A.72.085, I cer	tify that on the <u>192</u> day of September, 2002, I	
19	caused to be served Port of Seattle's Notice of Ap	pearance in the above-captioned matter, upon the	
20	parties herein, as indicated below:	-	
21			
22	Pollution Control Hearings Board 4224 6 th Avenue SE	U.S. Mail	
23	Building 2, Rowe 6		
24	P.O. Box 40903 Lacey, WA 98504-0903		
25	Jean M. Wilkinson	U.S. Mail	
26	Assistant Attorney General	U.S. Mail	
27	Licensing & Administrative Law Division P.O. Box 40110	1	
28	Olympia, WA 98504-0110	AR 000333	
	l l		

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

2			
3	Airport Communities Coalition 19900 4 th Avenue SW	U.S. Mail	
4	Normandy Park, WA 98166		
5	Peter J. Eglick	U.S. Mail	
6	Kevin L. Stock Michael P. Witck		
7	Helsell Fetterman, LLP 1325 4 th Avenue, Suite 1500		
8	P.O. Box 21846 Seattle, WA 98111		
9	Rachael Paschal Osborn	U.S. Mail	
10	Attorney at Law	U.S. Mall	
11	2421 West Mission Avenue Spokane, WA 99201		
12	Citizens Against SeaTac Expansion	U.S. Mail	
13	19900 4 th Avenue SW	0.5. Man	
14	Normandy Park, WA 98166		
15	Richard A. Poulin Smith & Lowney PLLC	U.S. Mail	
16	2317 E. John Street		
17	Seattle, WA 98112-5412		
18	Roger A. Pearce & Patrick J. Mullaney Foster Pepper & Shefelman, PLLC	U.S. Mail	
19	1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3400		
20	Seattle, WA 98101		
21	Jay J. Manning & Gillis E. Reavis Brown Reavis & Manning PLLC	U.S. Mail	
22	1201 Third Avenue, Suite 320		
23	Seattle, WA 98101		
24	the foregoing being the last known business addre	SS.	
25			
26	foregoing is true and correct.		
27	,		
28			

PORT OF SEATTLE 2711 ALASKAN WAY SEATTLE, WASH., 98111 206-728-3000 FAX 206-728-3205

AR 000334

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

.

.

٠

ti i

1

.

Dated this $\int \frac{g t}{L}$ day of September 2002, in Seattle, Washington.

.

.

Heather Erickson

AR 000335

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

PORT OF SEATTLE 2711 ALASKAN WAY SEATTLE, WASH., 98111 206-728-3000 FAX 206-728-3205